


CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE L. D. Number
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM

:S5aIppY

Applicant Application Daie

Applicant's Mailing Address Project Name/Description
Consultant/Agent Address of Proposed Sitf:

Applicant or Agenl Daytime Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot

Proposed Development (check all that apply): __ New Building Building Addition ____ Changeof Use: ____ Residential
_ Dffice ____ Retail _ Manufacturing _ Warehouse/Distribution ____ Other (specify)

Proposed Building Square Feet or # of Unils Acreage of Siie Zoning

Check Review Required:

Site Plan Subdivision D PAD Review |:| 14-403 Sireets Review
(major/minor) # of lots
|___’ Flood Hazard I:I Shoreland D Historic Preservation El DEP Local Certification
Zoning Conditional l—__l Zoning Variance I__—l Single-Family Minor D Other
Use (ZBA/PB)
Fees paid: site plan subdivision
Approval Status: Reviewer, r a5\ J ] L4 Y
Approved D Approved w/Conditiens D Denied
- listed below
1y
2,
X
4.
7 e ) Additional Sheets
Approval Date /  Approval Expiration_ | _J-"/- /', Extension to Attached
date | date
D Condition Compliance
signature date
/
Performance Guarantee D Required* Not Required
* No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submilted as indicated below
D Performance Guarantee Accepted
date amount expiration date
D Inspection Fee Paid
date amount
Performance Guarantee Reduced
date remaining balance signature
Performance Guarantee Released
date signature
Defect Guarantee Submitted
submitied date amount expiration date
Defect Guarantee Released
date signature

Pink - Building Inspections Blue - Development Review Coordinator Green - Tire Yellow - Planning 2/9/95 Rev5 K'T.DPUD



Inspection Services 4 : b { &
P. Samuel Hoffses 2
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Planning and Urhan Development
Joseph E. Gray I,
Direcior

CITY OF PORTLAND

April 30,1997

Lionel Plante Aszsocigtes
98 Island Ave.
Peaks Island, Me. 04108

RE: 174~ 180 Island Ave.
Dear Ms. Plante,

Your application to construct pier ramp has been reviewed and a permit is herewith issued
subject to the following requirements. This permit does not excuse the applicant from meeting
applicable State and Federal laws.

NO CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY WILL BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL
REQUIREMENTS OF THIS LETTER ARE MET.

Site Plan Review Requirements

Building Inspection: You are required to complete the floodplain perniit as distributed to you
the permit and 2 part permit, and I received your elevation certificate ) $50.00. 2. Please read &

familiarize yourself with the attached Shoreland Zoning Reg, they shall be met in their interity. 3.
This is an accessory use to the residence and shall not be a commerical use without a conditional
use appeal. M. Schmuckal

Development Review Coordinator:  Approved . J. Wendel

Fire Dept. Approved Lt, MacDougall

Planning Div. Approved K. Talbot

Development Review Ceordinator: Approved Jim Wendel

Building Code Requirements
1. All Federal, State and Local rules and ordinances must be followed.

o 1. Wendel, K. Talbot
M. Schmuckal

388 Congress Strest « Porland, Maine 04181 = (207) 8748704 » FAY 8T4.8716 « TTY 274-893%



Planning & Urban Development Joseph E. Gray Jr

Diirerior

CITY OF PORTLAND

April 25, 1997

Blaine Davig
180 Island Avenue
Peaks Island, ME 04108

Re: 180 Island Avenne, Construction of New Pier

Diear Mr. Davis;

On Aprii 23, 1997 the Portland Plamming Authority granted minor site plan approval for the construction
of a new pier at 180 Isfand Avenue.

The approval is based on the submitted site plan. If you need to make any modifications to the approved site
plan, you must submit 2 revised site plan for staff review and approval.

Please note the following provisions and requirements for all site plan approvals:

1. The site plan approval will be deemed to have expired unless work in the development has commenced
withm one (1) year of the approval or within a time period agreed upon in writing by the City and the
applicant. A one year extsnsion may be granted by this department if requested by the applicant in
writing prior to the expiration date of the site plan.

2. Prior to construction, a preconstruction meeting shall be held at the project site with the contractor,
development review coordinator, Public Work's representative and owner to review the construction
schedule and eniticat aspects of the site work. At that time, the site/building contractor shall provide
three (3) copies of a detailed construction schedule to the attending City representatives. It shall be the -
contractor's responsibility to arrange a mutually agreeable time for the preconstruction meeting.

3. If work will ocour within the public right-of-way such as utilities, curb, sidewalk and driveway
construction, a strect opening permit(s) is required for your site. Please contact Carol Merritt at 8§74-
8300, ext. 8828. (Ouly excavators licensed by the City of Portland are eligible.)

CAPLANDEVREVPROIECTS\ ROISLNDWPPR VL TR WPD

389 Congress Strect  » Portland, Maine 04101« (207) 874-8300 ext. 8721+ FAX 874-8716 = TTY £74-8936



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE 1. D. Number
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM
Appl._i_c;a.m . ._ — _ Appiicalicm Date
Applicant's Mailing Address . . = W Projc-:lcl NamefDescriplion
Consultant/Agent Addﬁ:ss oij;opﬁs-cti Site
Applic a_ﬁl nr Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot
Proposed Development (check all that apply): New Building Building Addition Change of Use Residential
Office Retail Manufacturing Warehouse/Distribution _—  Other (specify) £l ngresl
Proposed Building Square Feet or # of Units Acreage of Site Zoning

Check Review Required:

Site Plan Subdivision |:| PAD Review I:] 14-403 Sireets Review
(major/miner) # of lots
D Flood Hazard |:l Shoreland |:| Historic Preservation D DEP Local Certification
Zoning Conditional D Zoning Variance D Single-Family Minor I:l Other constru
Use (ZBA/PB) " whetdantia
Fees paid: site plan_£a00 oo subdivision
. I!J ; - Y™ e i
Approval Status: Roviewer_~llrhn W EAIOE L
,/' Approved D Appreved w/Conditions D Dented
- listed below
1.
2.
3.
<.
) - | A= Additional Sheets
Approval Dae 4 &5/ ¥ [ Approval Expiration Extension to _ Attached
¢ ! date dale
D Condition Compliance
signature daie
Performance Guarantee D Required* Not Required

# No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitied as indicated below

D Performance Guarantee Accepled

dale amount expiration date
D Inspection Fee Paid
date amount
Performance Guarantee Reduced
date remaining balance signature
Performance Guaraniee Released
date signature
Delect Cuarantee Submitted
submilied date ameount expiration date
Defect Guarantee Released
date signature

Pink - Building Inspections Blue - Development Review Coordinator Green - Fire Yellow - Planning 2/9/95 RevS KT.DPUD
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Liowel Plante Associates

98 ISLAND AVENUE
PEAKS ISLAND, MAINE 04108
(207) 766-2508
FAX (207) 766-2507

Mary Grefik Qo1
Building Inspection

City Hall

389 Congress Street

Portland, ME 04101

Dear Mary:

Lionel Plante Associates of 98 Island Avenue, Peaks Island, Maine, respectfully
requests a permit for the following:

A 180’ pier for personal use of the owner, Blaine Davis, of 180 Island Avenue,
Peaks Island.

Included are a site plan and boundaries as requested in (b) 1 of the Portland
Code for Land Use. The proposed pier will be built to the low tide mark and the
nearest structure is a similar private pier approximately 400’ to the south of the
proposed structure. The pier will be 25" from the southerly abutter and 33’ from the
northerly abutter. There are no easements nor rights of way and access to the pier will
be by means of stairs on the owner’s private property. The front of the owner’s
property on the Island Avenue side, has a city sidewalk.

Since the structure is a pier on pilings, the only soil erosion control necessary is
a limited area of the banking where the steps approach the dock. As sonotubes will be
hand dug, there will be minimal excavation of brush. Where that activity occurs,
traditional erosion control of silt fence and bails of hay will be employed as needed.

All permits are secured and the cost of the project is approximately $90,000.
Thank you for your consideration on this maiter.

Respectfully submltte

‘grmnne E. Plante

President
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Liowel Plante o

CidOCtated

SE ISLAND AVEMLIE
PEAKS ISLAND, MAINE 04108
{207) 764-2508
FAX (207 766-2507

Mary Grefix

Building Inspection

City Hall

389 Congress Sirest
Portland, Maine 040101

Dear Mary:

Liocnel Plante Associates of 98 Island Avenus, Peaks Island, Maine, respectiully
requests a permit for the foliowing:

Extension of existing ramp to a full tide ramp.

We have included the site plan and boundaries are indicated by the Land Use
Code. The proposed extension is cwned by Lionel Plante Associates and will be
continued 1o be used for rolt on roll off vehicles landing. The existing boat ramp will be
extended B8O feet by filling inter tidal area with rip rap , stone, and precast concrete
boat slabs. There are no rights of way and access to the area will be by an existing
paved drive, existing concrete ramp and existing paved parking lot.

Since the project is in intertidat waters, there will be no erosion control as rip
rap will be used. All permits are secured and the project cost is approximately $8000.

Thank you for your ¢consideration in this matter.

Catherine E. Planie
FPresident
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Bnotw All Men By These Presents, Tpat
Lionel R. Plante and.catherina E. Plante - ’ 2 =

{he "Mortgagor™, with on address ot Tgland Avenue, Peaks Island, Portland, Maine, 04108,

for cansideration paid, hereby granis to NORSTAR BANK OF MAINE (the "Mortgagee™), a
Maine Trust Company having its principal place of business in County of, Cumberland, Portland . Maine, with Morigege Cavenants,
. secure the payment of ¢ dollars with Intercst and other charges and expenses as provided in a

Promissory Note.

of even date herewith, and to secure the paymenl of all future advances fo Morigagor by Morigages whether made under the aforcmentioned note(s),
future notes, or otherwise madé (o Morigagor by Morigagee at the oplion of the partics and all future pdvences necessary to protect Mongagee's security
and including all Is, exiensi and subst] of such notes and future advances (all such notes and future advances hereinafler collectively
referred 1o as the “Note™) and any other indehiedness of the Mortgagor to the Morigagee when the same is due and payable, whether direct or Indirect,
nenczisling or hereafier arising, due or i b due, sbsolule or ing bul not exceeding an aggregate total amouni of §

plus lnterest on such amount and other charges and expenscs as provided in the Noie and hercin, and also o sccure the performance of ol covenanis
and agreements contained herein, a cerlain pareci of tract of land logether with any buildlngs, improvement and fiztures now or hereafler situated thereon,
bounded and described as follows: L

Beginning at a point on the Westerly side of Island Avenue, at the intersection of the
Hortherly line of the Bay View House, Lok, so called, and said avenue, and Tunning
Westerly by line of the said Bay View House, Lot, One Bundred and thirty-five. (135)

feet more or less to the Sea-shore: +hence Hortherly by the said Sea-shore, Thirty-nine
(39) feet and ten (10) inches more or less to land formerly of Ellza B. Littlejohn:
thence Easterly by line ef the said Littlejohns land, One hundred and thirty=five {135)
feet more or less to the saild Island Avenue: thence Southerly by line of the said
avenue, Thirty-nine feet and eight inches (39 feet, 8 inches) to point of beginning.
Also conveying by this instrument all my right, title and interest in the flats and
shore lying below and adjacent.

Also one other Lot of land lying next Scutherly to land of the grantor herein,
bounded and described as follows: beginning at a point in the Westerly line of
Island Avenue, at the intersection of the Southerly line of land of the said grantor:
thence Southerly by line of the said Island Avenue, Seventy-threa and five tenthas
{73, 5/10) feet more or less to land of the Johnatone Heirs; thence Westerly by line
of the said Johnstone land Ninety (90} feet more or less to a stone monument: thence
Northerly Eighty-four {84) feet more or less to land of the grantor: thence
Easterly by line of the said grantor Winety (90} feet to point of baginning. Also
all this Grantors right, title and interest in and to all the shore and flats in the
rear of and adjoining the above described lot of land.

Being the same premises conveyed to the grantor herein by Loulse M. Brackett, by
her warranty deed dated March 24, 1961, and recorded in the Cumberland County
Aegistry of Deeds, Book 2593, Page 290,

As further sccurity for payment of the indebiedness and performance of the obligalivns, covenanis and agroements secured hercby, Morigagor herchy
transfers, sets over and assign \o Morigages, its suc and assig

The sbove deserlbed reslly logether with sny and all bubidh .Iwmmﬂxmw-mwmmﬂmmpﬁm.d-y deditlenst thereto or repl

thervol, are herein calloctively refosed L oo the "-wy". p3

The Morgagor covevwanis;

(] lo:pay o least [0 deyy before tha same becoma delinguans (snd 1o provida, such time, evidence of such payment 35ilsfacwory w the holder) all taxes, . sewer use fewd,
unp:r reies and -wﬂmm ol o nana ang mu':? rhetien o ot uanz spaing tha Moigagor, il spplicable or related 10 the W vy imteresd | ln, or the debi,
obligation of any ngresmend -t::x herehy, or the di of the ap of iha + bl pothlog coslained la this bon | phalt ratend o wry incoma
a1 o= corporation niclsg 1ax of U holder,

1. that If sl any lme By law o court decres prot ihe peric ol any o 4 en hervin by the Morigagor or resmires that say amaunl psid or to be
:ld by the Mosgs must be credited againet the Morigsgor's oblignilons Under thig Neir, on 30 days' prior notice 1o |'=.Mnﬂp.u- tha helder may mequirs paymend

full'of the entire ram necuresd herslryy 3

1. o deposk wlih ihe holder, ma cech day whem pa na i Mot fo incd (0 bt made, 5 sum delermined by the hobder, bl mahject to all limitsthons Imposed by law),
o hﬂrﬂeku (] kda, ln thy nun’pu. B f:nrrn"m«m 1w pay all lumhma. Sewr una foew, waler Imies, rllllul!ll D, umh"-?l of 4wiry nama and naiure, rof By
mher obligaion wh:rny have o scquirs priovily over this Movigage, and which wy psacasnd o payslds with reference in the Property, |0 dayn o leaal befure the wme become
\kllnqn-::: nnd whlm:;:j:h e’ ﬁ' hu 1.:— d kb of ihis Sestlon 3 am l-pu(neh-ﬂ‘;n et the obli, h&un et ;h.lc': nh:ila'um::iu “I-rr:
meds, the Morigagor . o |l s the b, oL red in caver il theveing eve sl ey, of 1 iy [l r, |

direnily ageinsd i whll;-llnrihlu refarence 0 which B wes M:-v{r a the I‘ul'l'::n“ pvminsible Hﬁm:'llﬁ: i lnw, may et erlgating of fu MM"F'-_'_ necumed harehy; re!
4wk iy iy bn wrder, ir wnd damags I suahy y Iy ol gnes el b i of commil wiels on e » POT rumeves bz
iy e fyoparty i, weed o P ion: dumape e eniuahy supenaly sl o et T Permmil o pomin envly” \aih. Al i L, e o sliey

Fropery shall e malnisined | sconednace wilb, any lawlul frgswemest pravisiong, publis or privaie, releling o the sane oF the ust thenn

5. o heep the Propeny Irsured against sach cedsslilel s the holdir moy from (me 1t rwguive. 10 depoull whit holder sl inawrance prllcles or conlficetes [whih evideres of
ol ol i theveon ki o tha holdar) tha hoddar w0 by mainiained, griher wilh wny siher Inswemce pollcies whh rospect 1o (he Pdlndeined
T e origagors and. acap Tr pubile Hobiiy cmwm" ke thas sz insucancs chall b (st paysble in cane 1 lons Uy Mg Bedon: This il e e ired

.J i ‘ogeer um:n n; of pay
Lay

such lnsursnce from lima W g in forcs, paymen] of r:mm— thevenn u_mr;mq tor U holder, shall be delivered lo (ha holder 10 deys at less
before the expiration date of iera cumrant 3 requied by tha hodder w he maisisined “with reapect (e the Propeny chall be eritien om sl terms, n
such [orm snd lll‘u‘hplﬂnd!Mmu“ﬂh‘llﬂlﬁlﬂlﬂmllmhllil—w:ﬂlkﬂ nr slilemend o sccnund of pay hea povered by sech leweasce shall be
alfecied withoud the comecal of thr hedder,

. that tha eedy of any hazsrd invsrsce shall, o ihe opllon of tw holder, be led i0 or loward the indebiednenn secuend hevehy In uich reder 54 the -hokder ma determlm
£ Iin ..m.;f"."m the erﬂ;um chall b religved of n..'“m:.-h— in Secthm 4 of thin Mengege lo the cakenn of he n‘uh ol g rpn o ihee Propenty demagpes) h-_r,mc hasnrd
=ith revpsct 1o which |murbace it paid); o thet If the holddy shall vequars. repeie wf that pan ol the Prozay ut demige] by Luch \nbured ogi i i 2 e fr ol
10 the Modgagod |mugrance proseeds paid 10 & vpos such condilops sn the mu‘mlh: et ithmianding anyihing In 1hls Sectinm & w the cimtnery, hoewever, if (he insurer
denies hiabiliy 1o the Mongagor, the Morigagor shall net b celioved of say ol guibon wmber Seciimn 4 of jhi EBgF, whether or md (hy procreds of lewrsncy soe applicd

10 or inwand .f- indabtedness weured hevebyy
7 ihe awends uf demages ou sconwsl of BaY Comdemnallon for ke use nf or |n, o sthe Propeny wall be i Wy the holder; (het weh pesds thall, o 1ha i of ihe
m., b apprdled 1o rl'lln'llll the Ind'hledn:u sevrnd herrhy 15':“.... eidley d-“b?oldn may dotennint, by which evemt the bongaged shall he relleved of the mllpllinn in

S 4 1his M wt the catend of tha i of 1hat o i y which rewming anad which has heen darmaged i inponed such publle acilim, o (ke hiskder
nu;-:quif: restiauting thai purt of the lhmwy'-:hkh m"-". L] wh&Tw“m the baddee shall relesse W the Mongager weh awands il 1o i upe vach comdithen o jhe
beshler misy pecsciibe, faad m reoee thae sech v of wick gwarde B0 may be requited o mepair wech dsmage or Iajury: snd any helerse remaining vl he spplied by (ke
rskder o frwand the imdefodneye sevomed he b sl erider s the buskiber aemy detering;

Vrerrn fuh CERD D Hey, [IWR4



Lionel Plante Associates

98 ISLAND AVENUE
FEAKS ISLAND, MAINE O4108
(207) 766-23508
FAX (207) 766-2507

Mary Grefik A
Building Inspection

City Hall N\ & )

389 Congress Street
Portland, ME 04101

Dear Mary:

Lionel Plante Associates of 98 Island Avenue, Peaks Island, Maine, respectiully
requests a permit for the following:

A 180’ pier for personal use of the owner, Blaine Davis, of 180 Island Avenue,
Peaks Island.

Included are a site plan and boundaries as requested in (b) 1 of the Portland
Code for Land Use. The proposed pier will be built to the low tide mark and the
nearest structure is a similar private pier approximately 400’ to the south of the
proposed structure. The pier will be 25’ from the southerly abutter and 33’ from the
northerly abutter. There are no easements nor rights of way and access to the pier will
be by means of stairs on the owner's private property. The front of the owner's
property on the Island Avenue side, has a city sidewalk.

Since the structure is a pier on pilings, the only soil erosion control necessary is
a limited area of the banking where the steps approach the dock.As sonotubes will be
hand dug, there will be minimal excavation of brush. Where that activity occurs,
traditional erosion control of silt fence and bails of hay will be employed as needed.

All permits are secured and the cost of the project is approximately $80,000.
Thank you for your consideration on this matter.

Respectiully submitted,

Catherine E. Plante
President
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11. FIP 0 13rhE DLALNE E. DAVIS. . ..

Pogt-B° Fax Mo FETY EDal:s E-; g @;
SoDept, {g:) j E m oy |
Phong & © . 9?133@@(;&)’;‘”"%?“?5,5?
Fex & ?au 3 i
April TR, 1997
Lionel Plante Assaciates
08 Tedand Avere

Peaks Island, Maine 04108

Dear Coley / Terry -

Attached are copies of the defiming sections of registered deeds for my
property on Peaks Island at 180 Iddand Avenue, as you requested. Thig
property ia mmade up of two joined sections defined by

A, Property acquired from Katherine Jose~Deed and land
sketch atrached (2 pages).

8. Property acquired from Kathleen Beecher and Brad Burkholder--
Dreed and land sketch attached (3 pages).

Taken together they define a rectangular lot roughly 62 foot frontage by 136 foot
depth from Island Avenue to the Casco Bay waterline.

Let e Jmow if you need anything else. Look foreword to seeing you on or about
Aprit 19,1997, Hope everything is going well with our pier construction project,

With Begards, -

Blaine Davia .

Attachmernts
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EXQ@ ﬁé&ﬁ ”%Er zéiﬁméé@

BCHECULE A

A certain low or peresl of landg Situated on the westarly
Side of Island Avangs on Peaks Island, County of Cumberland and
dtate of Matne, more pasvticularly bounged and described as
follows:

Beginning at a stone #af. on the westerly sideline of Island
Avenue which stone marks the mose southerly side of o private way
leading from gaid Isleand bAvenue o the seashore and the
northeasterly corner of land now op formanly of Ratherine 0. Jose
a5 described in & deed dated April 23, 1984 and recorded in the
Cumberland Caunty Registry of Deeds in Book 6434, page 208,
thence in g gengral wasterly divection along said Jose land a
distance of eighty~eight {80} feet, more or less, to a pelint at
the most Rorthwesterly cornep of sald Jose land; thence in a
soeuthexly dirsction along saild Jose land a distance of ninctean
(19) feet, more or iegs;: thonce in a genaeral westerxly directicn
along said Jose land to the low water mark of the Atlantic Qcean;
thence in & general nonthewly direction along the low water mack
of the Arlantic Ocean a distance of twenty«five {25) feet, more
or less to a pPoint; thence 5 g!» g {based uvpon 1990 magnetic
observation) to a 5/8 inch iron rebar sebt iy the side of the
bank, which fron rebar is N 64° 36 486+ w = distence of
forty-nine and thirty-eight hundredths {(49.38) feet from the most
northwesterly cowner of the porch of the bujlding located on sald
Jose land: thence continuing alung a course of 8 81° B & distance
Ol forty-one and eighty-eight Wimdredthsg (41.88) feat to a three
(3) inch hollow iron plpe found 4t oK near Lhe Lop of the bank;
thence continuing along said ¢ourse of § 81° FE a distance of
forty-eight and thirtean hundrarihs (48.13) feet to & stone set
on the westerly sideline of Island Avenus marking the most
northeasterly corner of said private way any land formerly of
Louisa A. Trafethen (voe dead Jnted Mugust 6, 1801 and recordsd
in said Registyy of Dreds i Brok 7053, Dage 105; thence in &
Southerly divection afong Lhe weEkarly sideline of Island Avenue
2 distance of saven mpn Fourteon hundredihs (7.14) fegt to the
point of beginning.

The above descriied parcel s convaye! subject to any
PXISEING rights to yse gald privire WRY and Is conveyed together
with all right, witle ang Lterest in and Lo the shore and flac
Detween said Lol of hand and the low water wark and all shore
rights and privileqges appertaining to or belonging to said
Premises .

Meaning and intending bn Convay the portion of the land,
including sajid private way, descyibed &= the second parcel in a
deed from Richard T. Tebbetts, al. to Kathleen 4. Beecher, et
al. dated January 7, 19089 and vecorded in oanid Registry of Deeds
111 Book Be3z, Paga 137, situate:! southerly of the line running
S 81° B from a pPoint, which point js twenty- five (25) feet from
the most southwesterly corner Wi the land described in the
Tebbetts o Heecher dead, st ihe Tow water mnark of the Atlantic
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EXUTBIT &

A certain lobt op parcel of land with Chea wuildings thareon, situasted
on the weaterly side of Islend Avenue on faaks Feland in the Ciby
of Paortland, County of Cumberland and State of Haline, bounded and
described as follows: . - : :

Beglnning on ‘the westerly sgide ol sald Island Avenue nf » atalke
5t the northeasterly bound of land now or formerly ol Simeon
Skilldings: thence portheriy atong said Ieland Avenue filfty=four
and eighty-Cive hundredbhs (54,85} feet to a atake seb du the
southerly side of a private way leading from Lslang Avenue to
the seashore; thence westerly by snig privabe way te a stake

sot in the ground at a polnt ten (10} fest from the easterly

end of the tHO=SLOTY wWooden bellding an the §hore now o fermerly
owned by W.H. Trefethen, et al.; thence southerly about ninebteen
{19) feet to a pust; thence westerly, and keeping a distance of
ten (10) feet fprom the southerly side ol sald wooden building
above mentiongd, Le The westerly end of the sea wall or bulkhend
and in line with an Iiron bols set nearv the westerly end of gald
ges wall: thence southerly by the westerly end of sald sea wall
opr Bulkhead Lo land now opr Dormerly of Simeon Skillings: thence
easterly by said Skiilings® land one mundred bwenty-aix (126)
fest, more or legs, to sald Island Avenue angd the point of
beginning. a )

Also g certain easement over land of Pnsbtman bo and gver a set of wooden
sreps leading to the besch, which easument is more parvicularly set Foxrth
in 2 deed From Dean E. Uastnun and Elln Mue Lestnan af recent date and to
be recorded herewith.

NECEIVED
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Lionel Plante Associates

9B ISLAND AVEMNUE
PEAKS ISLAND, MAINE 04108
(207) 766-2508
FAX (207) 766-2507

Mary Grefik . b
Building Inspection

City Hall

389 Congress Street

Portland, ME 04101

Dear Mary:

Lionel Plante Associates of 98 Island Avenue, Peaks Island, Maine, respectfully
requests a permit for the following:

A 180’ pier for personal use of the owner, Blaine Davis, of 180 Island Avenue,
Peaks island.

Included are a site plan and boundaries as requested in (b) 1 of the Portland
Code for Land Use. The proposed pier will be built to the low tide mark and the
nearest structure is a similar private pier approximately 400’ to the south of the
proposed structure. The pier will be 25’ from the southerly abutter and 33’ from the
northerly abutter. There are no easements nor rights of way and access to the pier will
be by means of stairs on the owner’s private property. The front of the owner's
property on the Island Avenue side, has a city sidewalk.

Since the structure is a pier on pilings, the only soil erosion control necessary is
a limited area of the banking where the steps approach the dock.As sonotubes will be
hand dug, there will be minimal excavation of brush. Where that activity occurs,
traditional erosion control of silt fence and bails of hay will be employed as needed.

All permits are secured and the cost of the project is approximately $90,000.
Thank you for your consideration on this matter.

Respectfully submitted, %

Catherine E. Plante
President
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11 "7 ldige BLATNE E. DAVIS. . ... D e

Post-i* Fax Note 7671 |bsie LI
LA Fram @ Tt
Coulept. f:) )Y i % Cer. .
et e ) D67 1564
Fa & Fax & = :
April 11,1997
Lionel Flante Associzies

9% faland Avenus
Peaks Island, Malne 04108

Diear Coley / Terry ;

Attached are copies of the defining sections of registered deeds for my
properly on Peaks [sland at 180 Island Avenue, as you requested. This
propeity is made up of two joined sections defined by

A, Property acquired from Katherine Jose—~Deed and land
sketch attached (2 pages). '

B. Property acquired from Kathieen Beecher and Brad Burkholder--
Deed and land sketch attached (3 pages).

Taken together they define a rectangular lot roughly 62 foot frontage by 136 foot
depth from Island Avenus to the Caseo Bay waterline.

Let me know if you need anything else. Look foreword to seeing vou on or about
April 19,1997, Hope everything is going well with our pier construction project.

With Rﬂga{dgs P
Blaine Davis

Attachments
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SCHEDULE A

A certain lot or percal of land situated on the westerly
Side of Island Avenus on Peaks tsland, County of Cumber)and and
dtale of Maine, mers pavticularly bounded anrd described as
follows:

Beginning at a stons set, on the westerly sideline of Istand
Avenuve which steone marks the most SCutherly side of 5 privats way
leading from saiq Island Avenue te the Seashore and the
hortheasterly corner or Land now oy Lormerly of ¥atherine oO. Jose
25 described in a deed dated April 23, 1984 and recordgd in the
Cumberliand County Registry of Leeds in Book 6434, page 298,
thence in a general wasterly diveciion along said Jose land a
distance of eighty~eight (8B) feet, more or legs, to a point ac
the mosy northwesterly cornep of said Jose land; thencs in &
southerly directiomn along said Jase land a distance of nineteen
{19) feet, wore or lese; thonce {n a ueneral westerly direction
along said Jose land to the low water mark of the Atlantic Ocean;
thence in a genexral nurthevly direction alony the low water mark
of the Atlantic Ucean a distance of bwenty~¥ive {25) feet, more
©or less to a Point; thence g gi-° E (baged upon 1990 magnatic
observation) to a 5/8 inch jren rebar get in the side of the
Lank, which' fron rebar is M 64% 26 46+ w a distance of
forty-nine and Lhirty-etght hundredthe {(49.38) foet from the most
WWrthwesterly corper of the borch of the building located on sald
Jose land; thence continuing alung a course of g 81° B a distance
of forty-~one and elghty-eight Windradths {41.88) feet to a three
(3) inch hollow iron plpe found at Cr near the top of the bhank;
thence continuing along ssid ourse of § B1° B 4 distance of
forty~cight and thirtean hundradehs (48.13) feet to a stone get
on the westerly sicdelpe oL Isfapd Avenus marking the most
nNortheasterly corner of said private way and land formerly of,
Loulsa A. Trafethen {see dead dnted August 36, 1801 and recorded
in said Reglstyy of Deads i Buok 705, ¥age 305; thence in a
Southerly dirvect ion @lonyg Lha westerly sldeiine of Island Avenue
@ distance of saven and Fourteo, hundredinhsg {7.14) feet to the
poilnt of beginning.

The above descrlled parcel fg gonveyed sulrect to any
exigting rights to yse said priviote way and ig conveyed together
with all vight, titie ang haterast in and Lo the shore and flat
between said Lol of Land ane Lhe )pw waler wark and all shore
rights and privileges Appertaining to or Belonging to sald
pramiseas.

Meaning and intending Lo Coatvey the portion of the land,
lncluding said private way, described as the second parcel in a
deed firom ichard 1. Tebbetts, et al, to Kathleen H. Beecher, et
al. dated Januvary 7, 1969 and vecorded in oaanig Registyy of beeds
in Book 8637, Page 137, situate: goutherly of the line running
S 81° B from a point, which point ia twenty- Jive {25) feet from
the most southwesterly corner 0f the laud duscribed in the
Tebbetrs to Beecher derd, ot the fow water mork of the Atlantie
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Ueean along the most novtherly side of gaid private way to the
host westerly sideling of Igland Avenue.

Referdnce is made Lo m odeed from Bicharg 9, Tubbaetts, st ai.

Lo Kathieen M. Bescher, et al. doted Januvary 7, 1989 and recorded
in =ajig Regigtry of Deeds in Book 8632, rage 137.
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EXIIETY A

A certain }ob or parcel of lLand wibth the puilidings therson, slituated
on the westerly side of Yaland Avenue on Feaks Yeland in the City
of Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Meine, bounded and
described as follows: - - o _

Beginning on ‘the westerly side of zald Teland Avenus at & sbtake
at the northeasterly bound of land now or formerly off Simeon
Skillings; thence northerly along zald Izland Avenue {ilfty-four
and elghty-five hundredins {54.85) leet to a stale set In the
southerly side of a private way ilcading [rom lsland- Avenue to
the seashore; thence westerly by sald private way to o atake

set in the ground at a polnt ten {i0} feet from the easterly

end of the two=story wooden building on the shore now onv formerly
owned by W.H. Trefethen, et al.; thence southarly sbout nineteen
(19} feet to a post; thence westerly, and keeplng a distance @b
ten {10} feet from the southerly slde of sald wooden buliding
atove mentioned, to the westerly end of the zea wall or bulkhead
and in Line with &an iron bolt set near the westerly end of said
gsen wall: thence southerly by the westerly end of sald zez wall
oy bulkhezad to land now or formerly of Simeon Skillings: thence
easterly by salid Skillings® land ong hundred twenky-aix {126)
feet, pore opr less, to 3a3id Island Avenue and the point of
peginning. a '

Alsoc a certain sasewmenft ovey land of Hastman co and over a set of wooden
steps leadimg to the beusch, which easement iy wore parviculaely set forth
{n  deed frow Dean L. Lastinun and ELLa Meg Bastman of recent date and To
be recorded herewith.
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iy 'ov  i2:3e BLAIME E. DAVIS. . .. s
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Piene ¥ Pt 30l 0~ 16 Bk ]
Fax # Fa &
April 11,1997
Lionel Planie Associgtes

98 Teland Avemne
Peglcs Island, Maine 04108

Dear Coley / Terry

Attached ars copies of the defiving sections of registered deeds for my
property on Peaks Island at 180 Island Avenue, a3 you requested. This
property is made up of iwo joined sections defined by:

A. Property acquired from Katherine Jose—Deed and land
skeich attached {2 pagss).

B Property acquired from Kathleen Beecher and Brad Burkliotdes—
Deed and land sketch attached (3 pages).

Taken together they define a rectangular lot roughly 62 foot frontage by 136 foot
depth from Island Avenue to the Casco Bay waterline:

Let me know if you need anything else. Look foreword to seeing vou o or about
April 19,1997, Hope everything is going well with our pier construction project,

With Regard

Blaine Diavis

Attachmenis
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SCHEDULE A

A certain lot ox parcel of land gituated on the westarly
side of Island Avenus eon Feaks TIsland, County of Jumber)and and
Stats of Maine, more patticularly bounded and degeribed as
ford Yows

RBaginuing at a stone set N the westerly sideline of Isltand
Avenue which stone marks the most scutherly Bide of a private way
leading from said Ysland Averwe TO the seashore and the
northessterly corner or land now ny formerly of Katherine o. Joza
&5 described in & deed dated Apwil 23, 1984 and recorded in the
Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 6434, Page 208;
thence in a general westerly divection along said Jose land a
distance of eighty-eight (81} foet, more or less, to a point atv
the most northwesterly corngr of gaid Jose land; thence in a
southerly direction along said Jose land & distance of ninetean
(19} feet, moure or less; thence in a general westerly direction
along said Jose land +o the low water mark of the Atlantic Ocean:
thence in a goneral Rowthewly direction along the low waler mark
of the htlantic Goean a distance of bwanty-rive (25) feat, more
or less to a point: thence S g~ E (bared upon 19%0 magnetic
obgervation) to a 5/8 inch iron rebar seot in the side of Lhe
bank, which iron rebar ls M 649 26° 46" W a distance of
forty~nine and thirty-elght hundredths {(18.38) Feet from the most
northwesterly corner of the porah of the building located on sala
Jouse iand; thence coftinuing along a course of S Bl® B a distance
af forty-one and gightyv-eight handreadths {41-B8} feet to & thres
{3} inch hollow ivon pipe found ab or near Lhe Lop of the hank;
thence continuing along said courge of 5 81" B g distance of
forty~eight and thirteen hundrodths (48.13) feet to a gstong set
on the westerly sideline aor leland Avenue marking the mogt
northeasterly corney of eaid Private way and Land formerly of
Louisa A, Trafethen (8we desd dnted August 16, 1801 and recorded
in said Reglstey of Desds in Book 7035, Page 305: thence in a
southerly divectinn altaonyg the westerly sideiine of Island Avenue
@ distance of seven and Fourl e hundredihs (7,14} fegt to the
peoint of beginning.

The abova described parcel is conveyed subject to any
eXIsting wights to use said private way and Jg conveyed together
with all right, ®itie and arnterost in and Lo the shore and flat
betwaen said Lol of Land and the low water wark and all shore
rights and privileges appertaining to or belowging to sald
premises.

Meaning and intending tn convay the pholion of the land,
including said private way. dezscribed as the second parcel in a
deed from Richard T, Tebbetts, et al. to Ka hleen H. Beechar, et
al. dated January 7, 1959 and vecorded in scid Registry of Geeds
in Book 8637, Page 157, siltuated southeriy of the line running
S B1l® © from a poeint, which point ja twanty- [ive {25) feel from
the most southwesterly corner of the lan.d oeseribed in the
Tebbetts o Beechar deed, at fhe lTow water mork of the Atlaptic
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Ucean slong the wmost raortherly side of saio Private way to the

mast westerly gidelime

Refergnce is made
to Kathlooen w. Boscher,

in Baid Regigtry of Deeds in Book @&332

GDV:R111201.8L

ef Tsland Avenus.

L » deed from Richard T, Tebletts, et a1,

=L al. dated Japuary 7,

1989 and recorded

r Pags 137,
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4 certain lob or pareel of iond with Bhe bulldings theraon, altuated
on bthe westerly side o»f Island Avenue 09 psaks Imiand in the CLlty
of Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, bounded and
described ag followa: o : :

Beginning on ‘the westerly stde of saisd Tsland Avenus ab & stake
at the northeasterly bound of lana now or {ormerly of Simeon
Skillings; thence nertherly along said I=zland Avenus firty=lour
and eighty-Iive hundredins (54,851 oot to & atake seb in the
sautherly side of a wrivate way teading from Island. Avenue to
the seashore: thence westerly by said private way to a stake

sef in the ground at a polint ten (30} fesb from the easterly

end of the two=stopy wooden bullding on the ahora fow o formerly’
owned by W.H. Trefethen, et al.; thence southerly about nineteen
(19} feet to & post; thence wasterly, and keeping & distnnece of
gen (10} feet fyom the southerly side of asald wooden builiding
above mentioned, ta The westerly end of the sea wall or bulkhesad
apd in line with &n iron bolt sef near the weaterly end of sald
sen wall: thence southerly by Che weaterly end of sald =ea wall
or bulkhead to land nrow op fopmeriy of Simeon Skillings: thence
eazterly by said Skillings® land one hundred Ewenty-gix (123)
feeb, viers or less, vo sald Island Avenue and the peint of
beginnlng. '

Also @ certain easepenr over land of tastman to and over a sot of wooden
steps leading teo the beuch, which easument is wors particulacly set foreh
in & deed from Dean L. Uastmuan and Elin Mue Dastaan of recenk date and to
be recorded herewith.

T

MCEVED
RECHER

ORERLERY AN DL
1990 HOY 14 AN 9 53

CUMBELLAND COUNT Y



